OP \$1140.00 3069766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM688322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. AS COLLATERAL AGENT		11/15/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parexel International Corporation
Street Address:	275 Grove Street
Internal Address:	Suite100C
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	DataLabs, Inc.
Street Address:	195 West Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Liquent Inc.
Street Address:	1300 Virginia Drive, Suite 125
City:	Fort Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19034
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Perceptive Informatics, Inc.
Street Address:	195 West Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	The Medical Affairs Company, LLC
Street Address:	275 Grove Street

Internal Address:	Suite 100C
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mayle
Property Type		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069766	DATALABS
Registration Number:	2118213	COREDOSSIER
Registration Number:	4905344	INSIGHT FOR PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	4902121	INSIGHT FOR REGISTRATIONS
Registration Number:	4905343	INSIGHT FOR SUBMISSION MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4905347	INSIGHT FOR VIEWING
Registration Number:	4905348	INSIGHT FOR XEVMPD
Registration Number:	4902120	INSIGHT PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	4905345	INSIGHT RENDERING
Registration Number:	4905346	INSIGHT VALIDATOR
Registration Number:	2646889	LIQUENT
Registration Number:	2846058	LIQUENT INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3785711	LIQUENT PUBLISHPERFECT
Registration Number:	3906258	LIQUENT SMARTLINK
Registration Number:	3200264	IMPACT
Registration Number:	1403530	PAREXEL
Registration Number:	2407845	PAREXEL
Registration Number:	4407856	PAREXEL MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	4407855	PAREXEL MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	4407854	PAREXEL MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	3621274	PPSI
Registration Number:	3617919	PPSI
Registration Number:	4115544	RIGHT WHERE YOU NEED US
Registration Number:	4007171	RIGHT WHERE YOU NEED US
Registration Number:	4813611	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.
Registration Number:	4813599	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.
Registration Number:	4740056	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.
Registration Number:	4740054	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.
Registration Number:	4713604	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.
Registration Number:	4740055	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.
Registration Number:	4522143	PERCEPTIVE
	•	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4118928	PERCEPTIVE
Registration Number:	4118930	PERCEPTIVE
Registration Number:	4118929	PERCEPTIVE
Registration Number:	3190512	PERCEPTIVE INFORMATICS
Registration Number:	4365599	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	4373317	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	4373318	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	4365600	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS
Registration Number:	3510770	СМО
Registration Number:	3839504	I-MSL
Registration Number:	3979994	OPTIMIZING SCIENTIFIC EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3983165	THE MEDICAL AFFAIRS COMPANY
Registration Number:	3487409	TMAC
Registration Number:	4889063	TMAC DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1523842 2017 Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Marcus
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Marcus/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page3.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page4.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page5.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page6.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page7.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page8.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page9.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page10.tif source=Parexel - Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark [Execution Version]#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of November 15, 2021, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") from time to time a party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of September 29, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among WEST STREET MERGER SUB, INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Merger Sub"), which upon the effectiveness of the Acquisition will be merged with and into PAREXEL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation (the "Target"), (upon the effectiveness of the Acquisition (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the "Borrower"), WEST STREET HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("U.S. Holdings"), WEST STREET INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("U.S. Intermediate Holdings"), WEST STREET HOLDINGS III LTD., a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with registration number 10938693 ("U.K. Holdings"), WEST STREET INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS LTD., a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with registration number 10938919 ("U.K. Intermediate Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and each a "Lender"), Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Secured Parties, Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer and the other L/C Issuers party thereto, the Lenders agreed to make a credit facility available to Borrower.

WHEREAS, Borrower, Datalabs Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Datalabs"), Liquent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Liquent"), The Medical Affairs Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("The Medical Affairs Company"), and Perceptive Informatics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Perceptive Informatics" and, together with Borrower, Datalabs, Liquent, and The Medical Affairs Company, "Grantors"), among others, are party to a Security Agreement dated of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors executed in favor of the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2017 (the "2017 Trademark Security Agreement"), wherein Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' respective rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the intellectual property set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2017, at Trademark Reel 6167, Frame 0365.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in the Collateral through the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, including all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantors accruing under the Collateral provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with all

extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. The Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, and if not set forth therein, the Credit Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#95114293v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Angela Larkin
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of 2017 Security Interest in Trademark]

CHEDULE 1

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Owner	Trademark	A REPORT NO	Ann Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Reel/Frame
Datal abo Ina	DATAI ADS	76506077	10 Fam 2004	3750305	Κ	616710265
DataLabs, Inc.	DATALABS	/63968//	10 Jun 2004	3069766	21 Mar 2006	616//0365
Liquent Inc.	COREDOSSIER	74622950	19 Jan 1995	2118213	02 Dec 1997	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT FOR PUBLISHING	85627053	16 May 2012 4905344	4905344	23 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT FOR REGISTRATIONS	85627131	16 May 2012 4902121	4902121	16 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT FOR SUBMISSION MANAGEMENT	85627026	16 May 2012 4905343	4905343	23 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT FOR VIEWING	85627122	16 May 2012 4905347	4905347	23 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT FOR XEVMPD	85627137	16 May 2012 4905348	4905348	23 Feb 2016	6167/0365

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT PUBLISHER	85627040	16 May 2012 4902120	4902120	16 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT RENDERING	85627081	16 May 2012 4905345	4905345	23 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	INSIGHT VALIDATOR	85627114	16 May 2012 4905346	4905346	23 Feb 2016	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	LIQUENT	76199124	23 Jan 2001	2646889	05 Nov 2002	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	LIQUENT INSIGHT	76461635	25 Oct 2002	2846058	25 May 2004	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	LIQUENT PUBLISHPERFECT	77629616	09 Dec 2008	3785711	04 May 2010	6167/0365
Liquent Inc.	LIQUENT SMARTLINK	77764954	22 Jun 2009	3906258	18 Jan 2011	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	IMPACT	76658274	11 Apr 2006	3200264	23 Jan 2007	6167/0365

Оwner	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
Parexel International Corporation	PAREXEL	73565661	28 Oct 1985	1403530	29 Jul 1986	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	PAREXEL	75644415	05 Feb 1999	2407845	28 Nov 2000	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	PAREXEL MYTRIALS	95571109	15 Mar 2012	4407856	24 Sep 2013	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	PAREXEL MYTRIALS	85571108	15 Mar 2012 4407855	4407855	24 Sep 2013	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	PAREXEL MYTRIALS	85571105	15 Mar 2012	4407854	24 Sep 2013	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	PPSI and Design	76662328	29 Jun 2006	3621274	19 May 2009	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	PPSI	76662327	29 Jun 2006	3617919	12 May 2009	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	RIGHT WHERE YOU NEED US	85021173	22 Apr 2010	4115544	20 Mar 2012	6167/0365

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
Parexel International Corporation	RIGHT WHERE YOU NEED US	85021169	22 Apr 2010	4007171	02 Aug 2011	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.	86149034	19 Dec 2013	4813611	15 Sep 2015	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.	86145300	16 Dec 2013	4813599	15 Sep 2015	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.	86145298	16 Dec 2013	4740056	19 May 2015	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.	86145295	16 Dec 2013	4740054	19 May 2015	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.	86145294	16 Dec 2013	4713604	31 Mar 2015	6167/0365
Parexel International Corporation	YOUR JOURNEY. OUR MISSION.	86145296	16 Dec 2013	4740055	19 May 2015	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE	77773196	02 Jul 2009	4522143	29 Apr 2014	6167/0365

Owner Perceptive	Trademark PERCEPTIVE	App. No. 77773201	App. Date 02 Jul 2009	Reg. No.	Reg. Date 27 Mar 2012	Reel/Frame 6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE	77773201	02 Jul 2009	4118928	27 Mar 2012	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE	77773526	02 Jul 2009	4118930	27 Mar 2012	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE	77773205	02 Jul 2009	4118929	27 Mar 2012	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE INFORMATICS and Design	76627848	13 Jan 2005	3190512	02 Jan 2007	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS	85576360	21 Mar 2012	4365599	09 Jul 2013	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS	85576359	21 Mar 2012	4373317	23 Jul 2013	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS	85576364	21 Mar 2012 4373318	4373318	23 Jul 2013	6167/0365
Perceptive Informatics, Inc.	PERCEPTIVE MYTRIALS	85576369	21 Mar 2012	4365600	09 Jul 2013	6167/0365

RECORDED: 11/16/2021

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame
The Medical Affairs Company, LLC	CMO Design	77241637	30 Jul 2007	3510770	07 Oct 2008	6167/0365
The Medical Affairs Company, LLC	I-MSL	77843328	07 Oct 2009	3839504	24 Aug 2010	6167/0365
The Medical Affairs Company, LLC	OPTIMIZING SCIENTIFIC EXCHANGE	77843300	07 Oct 2009	3979994	21 Jun 2011	6167/0365
The Medical Affairs Company, LLC	THE MEDICAL AFFAIRS COMPANY and Design	77843264	07 Oct 2009	3983165	28 Jun 2011	6167/0365
The Medical Affairs Company, LLC	TMAC	77241631	30 Jul 2007	3487409	19 Aug 2008	6167/0365
The Medical Affairs Company, LLC	TMAC DIRECT and Design	86659528	11 Jun 2015	4889063	19 Jan 2016	6167/0365